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60m, Jugend M15 27.01.2019 / 11:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1281 Ouro-Body Asbat 2004 TOG ASV Köln 7,59 1./IV
2 1507 Juresic Matteo 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 7,60 2./IV
3 1386 Deinet Leif 2004 GER Solinger LC 7,65 3./IV

gelbe Karte
4 1241 Wireko Joel 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 7,75 4./IV
5 1288 Lubula Jeremy 2004 GER ASV Köln 7,76 5./IV
6 1543 Mimberg Julius 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 7,79 6./IV
7 1342 Rudolph Linus 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 7,91 7./IV
8 1457 Priebe Silvan Leonhard 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 7,92 1./III
9 1287 Löhr Lewin 2004 GER ASV Köln 8,01 1./II

10 1290 Kusmanow Viktor Henri 2004 GER ASV Köln 8,04 8./IV
11 1532 Bertmann Stephan Jordan 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,07 2./III
12 1291 Stan Theodor-Mihaiz 2004 ROM ASV Köln 8,09 2./II
13 1314 Merker Darius 2004 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 8,13 1./I
14 1331 Haupt Anton Paul 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 8,14 3./III
14 1480 Otrzonsek Jan 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 8,14 3./II
16 1289 Geier Anton 2004 GER ASV Köln 8,22 4./II
17 1455 Schweizer Benedikt 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,34 5./II
18 1536 Gallert Jan Hendrick 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,47 6./II
19 1533 Bornemann Yannik-Ben 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,53 2./I
20 1242 Cardeneo Sandro 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 8,56 3./I
21 1517 Hertter Philip 2004 GER TV Bedburg 1927 8,65 4./III
22 1501 Uzun Timur 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 8,82 4./I
23 1391 Stock Eric 2004 GER Solinger LC 8,92 5./I
24 1243 Menze Fabio 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 9,19 6./I

1546 Thumser Alexander 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 disq. -/III
1293 Lee Sian 2004 KOR ASV Köln aufg. -/III

Weitsprung, Jugend W14 27.01.2019 / 11:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1553 Bielinski Romy 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 5,22 1./II
4,76 4,89 5,22 5,07 5,04 -

2 1257 Christmann Eva 2005 GER ASV Köln 5,12 2./II
4,58 4,72 3,52 x 4,80 5,12

3 1550 Amuah Angela 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 5,09 3./II
4,97 5,09 x x x x

4 1349 Hellmich Karlotta 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 4,98 4./II
4,69 4,62 4,77 4,85 4,96 4,98

5 1381 Mertens Helena 2005 GER Oberodenthaler SC 4,89 5./II
4,68 4,70 4,75 4,79 4,89 x

6 1233 Zein Antonia Luisa 2005 GER ART Düsseldorf 4,87 6./II
4,70 4,87 4,64 4,60 x 4,85

7 1361 Lülsdorf Cynthia 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 4,71 1./I
4,71 4,28 4,33 x x x

8 1363 Nisbach Lena 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 4,70 7./II
4,68 4,33 4,34 x 4,70 4,69

9 1437 Lüke Lola 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,58 8./II
4,58 4,46 x

10 1563 Owczarski Melanie 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,57 9./II
4,11 4,57 4,40

11 1251 Nowak Emilia 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 4,51 2./I
4,33 4,51 x

12 1445 Sandmann Jule 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,51 10./II
x 4,28 4,51
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Weitsprung, Jugend W14 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 11:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

13 1511 Storbeck Noemi 2005 GER TuS Wesseling 4,48 11./II
4,20 x 4,48

14 1302 Özdemir Azra 2005 GER ASV Köln 4,46 3./I
x 4,39 4,46

15 1295 Lütke Notarp Philine 2005 GER ASV Köln 4,41 4./I
x x 4,41

16 1352 Szymecki Roxana 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 4,40 12./II
x x 4,40

17 1531 Isern Jule 2005 GER TV Wanheimerort 1880 4,35 5./I
4,35 x 4,21

18 1358 Dastler Hannah 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 4,35 6./I
x 4,35 x

19 1371 Bothe Maya 2005 GER LG Remscheid 4,31 7./I
x 4,31 x

20 1304 Kastenholz Sarah 2005 GER Birkesdorfer TV 4,28 13./II
4,28 4,16 x

21 1552 Behr Jule 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,22 14./II
3,96 x 4,22

22 1334 Gottfried Lea 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 4,22 8./I
4,22 x x

23 1365 Plöger Annika 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 4,19 9./I
4,19 x 4,05

24 1599 Woizenko Maike 2005 GER GSV Porz 4,13 10./I
x 4,13 4,00

25 1380 Friedrich Lea 2005 GER Oberodenthaler SC 4,10 11./I
3,93 4,06 4,10

26 1449 Terlinden Hanna Katharina 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,07 15./II
3,80 3,98 4,07

27 1359 Hasse Lea 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 4,04 12./I
4,04 x x

28 1301 Özdemir Aysu 2005 GER ASV Köln 4,03 13./I
x 4,03 x

29 1364 Lorenz Sara 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 4,01 14./I
x 3,88 4,01

30 1307 Bayerl Corinna 2005 GER DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 3,77 15./I
3,77 3,70 3,75

31 1378 Krugmann Lina 2005 GER LG Remscheid 3,75 16./I
3,75 3,63 3,31

32 1323 Laub Berenike 2005 GER Eintracht Duisburg 1848 3,65 17./I
x 3,41 3,65

1338 Majer Paulina 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen ogV ./II
x x x

Kugelstoß, Jugend M12 (3kg) 27.01.2019 / 11:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1261 Kleiner Theo 2007 GER ASV Köln 6,54
5,68 5,51 x 5,86 5,91 6,54

2 1487 Bacher Vincent 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 6,27
5,57 6,10 6,07 6,27 6,00 5,77

3 1275 Dokubo Joah 2007 GER ASV Köln 5,63
4,54 5,61 4,70 5,63 5,27 x
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Kugelstoß, Jugend W12 (3kg) 27.01.2019 / 11:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1453 Pasak Naomi 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 6,43
4,61 6,06 4,92 5,03 5,78 6,43

2 1422 Cals y Abshof Cara 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 6,42
x 5,16 5,30 6,11 5,40 6,42

3 1312 Kislich Gloria 2007 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 5,88
5,30 5,75 5,86 5,28 5,55 5,88

4 1579 Rüb Hanna 2007 GER Solinger LC 5,04
4,60 4,84 4,44 x 4,84 5,04

60m, Jugend M14 27.01.2019 / 11:20
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1285 Meier Noah 2005 GER ASV Köln 7,74 1./III
2 1283 Dethloff Timon 2005 GER ASV Köln 7,77 2./III
3 1393 Gonzalez-Diaz Luis 2005 GER Spvgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 7,80 3./III
4 1284 Nlungu Adonai 2005 GER ASV Köln 8,01 4./III
5 1535 El-Zein Moussa 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,08 5./III
6 1389 Vogel Luca 2005 GER Solinger LC 8,13 1./II
7 1286 Müller Noah 2005 GER ASV Köln 8,19 2./II
8 1574 Osei Chief-Daniel 2005 GER Eintracht Duisburg 1848 8,37 1./I
9 1614 Kölln Max 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 8,41 6./III

10 1335 Galin Jannes 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 8,49 7./III
11 1344 Weidenhaupt Felix 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 8,52 8./III
12 1240 Haverkamp Lars 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 8,54 2./I
13 1372 Kurtz Lillebror 2005 GER LG Remscheid 8,55 3./I
14 1366 Nobers Lucas 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 8,65 3./II
15 1441 Piwonski Bastian 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,69 4./II
16 1308 Keck Jasper 2005 GER DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 8,71 4./I
17 1315 Schädlich Luis 2005 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 8,76 5./II
18 1376 Achenbach Louis 2005 GER LG Remscheid 8,79 5./I
19 1362 Schmitz Ben 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 8,84 6./I
20 1317 Klaus Matvej 2005 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 9,14 6./II
21 1545 Salvarcioglu Muhammed-Yusuf 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 9,27 7./II

Weitsprung, Jugend M15 27.01.2019 / 11:20
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1386 Deinet Leif 2004 GER Solinger LC 6,28
4,71 5,83 5,68 5,95 6,28 x

2 1507 Juresic Matteo 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 5,66
5,52 5,33 5,33 5,66 5,49 4,26

3 1241 Wireko Joel 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 5,61
x 5,13 5,32 5,43 5,61

4 1291 Stan Theodor-Mihaiz 2004 ROM ASV Köln 5,53
4,93 5,43 5,33 5,40 5,53 x

5 1290 Kusmanow Viktor Henri 2004 GER ASV Köln 5,36
x 4,98 4,90 5,36 5,17 5,23

6 1457 Priebe Silvan Leonhard 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 5,17
5,05 5,10 4,96 4,96 5,17 5,09

7 1455 Schweizer Benedikt 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 5,15
4,95 4,96 4,06 4,99 4,77 5,15

8 1289 Geier Anton 2004 GER ASV Köln 5,03
4,94 5,03 4,93 4,87 - -
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Weitsprung, Jugend M15 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 11:20
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

9 1326 Ioannidis Ioannis 2004 GER GSV Porz 4,73
4,73 x x

10 1242 Cardeneo Sandro 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 4,68
4,68 4,50 4,42

11 1532 Bertmann Stephan Jordan 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,64
4,27 4,54 4,64

12 1348 Vogelsberg Tim 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 4,64
4,64 4,52 x

13 1533 Bornemann Yannik-Ben 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,22
4,22 4,16 3,83

14 1243 Menze Fabio 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 4,22
x 4,22 x

15 1546 Thumser Alexander 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,19
4,09 4,01 4,19

16 1391 Stock Eric 2004 GER Solinger LC 4,05
x 4,05 x

1293 Lee Sian 2004 KOR ASV Köln abg.

60m, Jugend M13 27.01.2019 / 11:40
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1292 Ditombi Rabie 2006 COD ASV Köln 8,29 1./II
2 1269 Kuckenberg Gero 2006 GER ASV Köln 8,54 2./II
3 1436 Leyer Jonas 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,57 3./II
4 1231 Laude Lasse Yan 2006 GER Alemannia Aachen 8,67 1./I
5 1450 Weck Tobias 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,68 2./I
6 1485 Weyer Sidney 2006 GER TuS Dierdorf 8,72 4./II
7 1424 Eilers Jan Ole 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,79 5./II
8 1498 Schwermer Tim 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 9,10 3./I
9 1488 Dücker Jonah 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 9,11 4./I

10 1255 Franzen Jonas 2006 GER ASV Köln 9,24 5./I

60m, Jugend M12 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1495 Merheim Jan Emanuel 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 8,83 1./I
2 1589 Berndt Tim Eric 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,88 2./I
3 1439 Odenthal Mark Norman 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,99 1./II
4 1588 Dotzek Senad 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,06 3./I
5 1325 Helten Noah 2007 GER GSV Porz 9,08 4./I
5 1494 Merheim Finn Jakob 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 9,08 4./I
7 1311 Kara Timucin 2007 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 9,34 2./II
8 1275 Dokubo Joah 2007 GER ASV Köln 9,43 3./II
9 1596 Wessendorf Gianluca 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,58 4./II

10 1487 Bacher Vincent 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 9,61 5./II
11 1493 Max Florian 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 9,63 6./I
12 1570 Vetter Daniel 2007 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 9,75 7./I
13 1261 Kleiner Theo 2007 GER ASV Köln 9,88 6./II
14 1600 Hartmann Johann 2007 GER TV Herkenrath 10,04 7./II
15 1595 Mauer Julian 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 10,23 8./II
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Stabhochsprung, Jugend M15 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,60 1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00

3,10 3,20 3,30 3,40 3,50

1 1414 Zirkel Nino 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,20
- - - - - - - - - - - - -
- O XXX

2 1367 Bauerfeld Ben 2004 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 2,60
- - - XO O O O XO XXO XXX

Stabhochsprung, Jugend M14 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,60 1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00

3,10 3,20 3,30 3,40 3,50 3,60
(J)

3,70
(J)

3,80
(J)

3,90
(J)

1 1409 Müller Hendrik 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,80
- - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - XO O XO - O XXO XXX

2 1410 Mai Sven 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,00
- - - - - - - XO O O O O XXO

XXX

Stabhochsprung, Jugend W15 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,60 1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00

1 1412 Duch Jana 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,80
- - - - - O O O O O XO XXX

2 1413 Schmitz Alisa Maria 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,70
- - - - - XO O O O O XXX

3 1336 Körsgen Kemi 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2,50
- O O XO O O XXO XXO XXX

4 1333 Helmrich Johanna 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2,30
- XO O O XO XO XXX

Stabhochsprung, Jugend W14 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,60 1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00

1 1395 Schmitt Sarah 2005 GER Spvgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 2,60
- - - - O XO O XXO O XXX

2 1411 Köhler Ella Sophie 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,30
- O O O O O XXX

Stabhochsprung, Jugend M13 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,60 1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00

1 1419 Brill Luca 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,70
- - - - O O XO O O XXO XXX

2 1415 Hildebrand Kristoffer 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,50
- - - - XO O O XXO XXX
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Stabhochsprung, Jugend M12 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,60 1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80

1 1439 Odenthal Mark Norman 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,10
- XO O XO XXX

Stabhochsprung, Jugend W13 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,60 1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00

1 1417 Torbohm Lotte 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,50
- O O O O O O O XXX

2 1584 Eze Edna 2006 GER TSV Bayer Dormagen 2,20
O XO O O O XXX

3 1416 Heydel Jana 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,10
- O O O XXX

4 1418 Frank Svea 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,00
O XO O XXX

5 1337 Majer Maxima 2006 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2,00
O O XO XXX

Stabhochsprung, Jugend W12 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,60 1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80

1 1593 Rieske Romy 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,80
O O XXX

2 1615 Füllers Naya 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,80
O XO XXX

Kugelstoß, Jugend W13 (3kg) 27.01.2019 / 12:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1484 Krasniqi Lirijana 2006 GER TuS Dierdorf 8,61
8,61 8,41 8,50 6,77 7,62 7,78

2 1497 Schubert Johanna 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 8,30
7,82 7,16 7,64 x 7,18 8,30

3 1427 Heiss Emily 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,28
6,83 8,28 7,86 7,56 7,51 7,79

4 1433 Krause Valentina 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 7,29
x x 5,72 6,11 5,68 7,29

5 1382 Mertens Viktoria 2006 GER Oberodenthaler SC 6,49
6,49 6,09 5,78 6,02 6,08 5,93

6 1432 Kautz Jasmin 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 5,86
5,25 x 5,86 5,52 5,61 5,50

7 1385 Märkel Leonie Svala 2006 GER Solinger LC 5,63
4,73 4,30 5,50 5,58 4,49 5,63

8 1267 Lang Sophie 2006 GER ASV Köln 5,30
x 4,99 3,74 5,30 4,87 4,58
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60m, Jugend W15 27.01.2019 / 12:20
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1299 Riedel Olivia 2004 GER ASV Köln 7,92 1./VI
2 1500 Badjalimbe Veronique 2004 TOG TuS Köln rrh. 7,97 2./VI
3 1456 Krieger Nicole 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,10 3./VI
3 1469 Fluthgraf Sophie 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 8,10 1./V
5 1564 Reimchen Alexandra 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,25 4./VI
6 1561 Mbenda Aaliyah-Laetitia 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,34 2./V
7 1426 Frank Nele 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,38 3./V
8 1300 Kühn Sina 2004 GER ASV Köln 8,39 4./V
9 1508 Koudoh Lorraine 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 8,42 1./IV

10 1556 Ernst Jolina 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,43 5./V
11 1580 Kiesner Charlotte 2004 GER LC Paderborn e.V. 8,45 6./V
12 1527 Bens Sofia 2004 GER TV Herkenrath 8,53 7./V
13 1562 Meier Jana 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,58 2./IV
14 1250 Beister Lea 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 8,62 3./IV
15 1318 Dautzenberg Lara 2004 GER DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 8,64 4./IV
15 1347 Göllner Marlene Noa 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 8,64 1./III
15 1465 Schmitz Charlotte 2004 GER Turnerschaft Mülheim-Saarn 8,64 1./I
18 1238 Olcay Annalena 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 8,65 5./VI
18 1555 Bruku Tessy 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,65 5./IV
20 1503 Tsassi Melia Ibelka 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 8,68 8./V
21 1407 Ohmann Jette 2004 GER Troisdorfer LG 8,69 2./I
22 1526 Ruppach Jule 2004 GER TV Herkenrath 8,72 6./IV
23 1248 Ikuta Anna 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 8,73 7./IV
24 1343 Schwarz Christina Susanna 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 8,75 6./VI
25 1464 Albers Neele 2004 GER Turnerschaft Mülheim-Saarn 8,76 3./I
26 1472 Gilleßen Melanie 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 8,83 2./III
26 1504 Renken Federica 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 8,83 1./II
28 1408 Schweppe Noemi 2004 GER Troisdorfer LG 8,85 4./I
29 1332 Henseler Cosima 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 8,86 7./VI
30 1470 Horsten Louisa 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 8,96 2./II
31 1237 Cremerius Marie 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 9,01 3./III
31 1604 Hellmich Anna 2004 GER TV Herkenrath 9,01 3./III
33 1351 Föllmer Helen 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 9,02 3./II
34 1387 Gehrmann Sabrina 2004 GER Solinger LC 9,09 5./III
34 1587 Schilling Janine 2004 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 9,09 5./I
36 1471 Scherz Paula Wilhelmine 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 9,10 6./III
37 1554 Chaaban Zeynab Elya 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 9,15 4./II
38 1519 Lorenzi Lucy 2004 GER TV Bedburg 1927 9,22 5./II
39 1236 Selzer Johanna 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 9,44 7./III
40 1506 Keita Teneba 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 9,78 6./I
41 1586 Knipp Paula 2004 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 10,06 6./II

aW 1597 Buongermini Flavia 2003 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,30 -/III
1559 Macke Marie-Sophie 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 disq. -/IV

R. 162,8
1339 Mosmondor Lynn 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen abg. -/VI

60m, Jugend W14 27.01.2019 / 12:40
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1553 Bielinski Romy 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,03 1./VII
2 1550 Amuah Angela 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,21 2./VII
3 1447 Schulz Sophie 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,38 3./VII
4 1552 Behr Jule 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,44 1./VI
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60m, Jugend W14 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 12:40
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

5 1338 Majer Paulina 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 8,46 4./VII
5 1518 Kremer Lea 2005 GER TV Bedburg 1927 8,46 2./VI
7 1525 Reinecke Maja 2005 GER TV Herkenrath 8,48 5./VII
8 1581 Lapsien Ella 2005 GER LC Paderborn e.V. 8,62 3./VI
9 1511 Storbeck Noemi 2005 GER TuS Wesseling 8,64 4./VI

10 1361 Lülsdorf Cynthia 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 8,68 5./VI
11 1249 Alefelder Lilly 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 8,70 1./IV
11 1551 Becker Mia 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 8,70 6./VI
13 1381 Mertens Helena 2005 GER Oberodenthaler SC 8,75 7./VI
14 1375 Böker Hanna 2005 GER LG Remscheid 8,77 1./I
15 1449 Terlinden Hanna Katharina 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,80 2./IV
16 1445 Sandmann Jule 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,81 1./III
17 1523 Clemens Charlotte 2005 GER TV Herkenrath 8,84 1./V
18 1370 Blondiaux Lee Ann 2005 GER LG Remscheid 8,85 1./II
19 1363 Nisbach Lena 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 8,86 3./IV
20 1371 Bothe Maya 2005 GER LG Remscheid 8,89 2./I
21 1373 Christiansen Lara 2005 GER LG Remscheid 8,90 2./II
22 1295 Lütke Notarp Philine 2005 GER ASV Köln 8,93 2./V
22 1301 Özdemir Aysu 2005 GER ASV Köln 8,93 2./V
24 1251 Nowak Emilia 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 8,96 3./II
25 1297 Greco Nel 2005 BEL ASV Köln 8,97 6./VII
26 1298 Kamga Darleen 2005 GER ASV Köln 9,01 8./VI
27 1359 Hasse Lea 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 9,05 4./IV
28 1340 Matheus Sonja 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 9,06 7./VII
28 1352 Szymecki Roxana 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 9,06 5./IV
30 1364 Lorenz Sara 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 9,08 4./V
30 1473 Friedrich Jule 2005 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 9,08 4./V
32 1365 Plöger Annika 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 9,09 6./V
32 1451 Wepler Sarah 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,09 2./III
32 1599 Woizenko Maike 2005 GER GSV Porz 9,09 3./I
35 1437 Lüke Lola 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,12 6./IV
36 1563 Owczarski Melanie 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 9,19 7./IV
37 1302 Özdemir Azra 2005 GER ASV Köln 9,20 7./V
38 1401 Guski Laura 2005 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 9,21 4./I
39 1442 Post Teresa 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,25 4./II
40 1531 Isern Jule 2005 GER TV Wanheimerort 1880 9,26 8./V
41 1374 Wiegand Sara 2005 GER LG Remscheid 9,33 5./II
42 1323 Laub Berenike 2005 GER Eintracht Duisburg 1848 9,46 5./I
43 1521 Velden Denise 2005 GER TV Bedburg 1927 9,47 3./III
44 1516 Haun Johanna 2005 GER TV Bedburg 1927 9,49 4./III
45 1380 Friedrich Lea 2005 GER Oberodenthaler SC 9,50 5./III
46 1369 Fröhlich Wencke 2005 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 9,54 6./II
47 1307 Bayerl Corinna 2005 GER DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 9,66 6./III
48 1378 Krugmann Lina 2005 GER LG Remscheid 9,81 6./I
49 1334 Gottfried Lea 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 16,00 8./VII
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Weitsprung, Jugend M14 27.01.2019 / 12:40
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1285 Meier Noah 2005 GER ASV Köln 5,76
5,76 5,76 - - - -

2 1283 Dethloff Timon 2005 GER ASV Köln 5,56
5,52 5,56 5,34 - - -

3 1284 Nlungu Adonai 2005 GER ASV Köln 5,27
5,27 5,08 x 5,18 x x

4 1389 Vogel Luca 2005 GER Solinger LC 5,12
4,50 5,12 4,81 x 4,65 4,75

5 1240 Haverkamp Lars 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 5,04
4,99 x 5,04 x 4,97 x

6 1286 Müller Noah 2005 GER ASV Köln 4,95
4,92 4,77 x x 4,62 4,95

7 1535 El-Zein Moussa 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,84
4,60 4,60 4,66 4,78 4,77 4,84

8 1441 Piwonski Bastian 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,67
4,67 4,62 4,61 4,51 x 4,38

9 1308 Keck Jasper 2005 GER DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 4,59
4,59 x 4,47

10 1315 Schädlich Luis 2005 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 4,48
4,48 x x

11 1528 Böhmer Yoshua 2005 GER TV Herkenrath 4,36
4,28 4,36 x

12 1366 Nobers Lucas 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 4,18
x 4,18 x

13 1317 Klaus Matvej 2005 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 4,12
4,09 3,94 4,12

14 1545 Salvarcioglu Muhammed-Yusuf 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,09
4,06 x 4,09

15 1598 Knoth Matthias 2005 GER GSV Porz 3,88
x 3,88 x

1362 Schmitz Ben 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg ogV
x x x

Weitsprung, Jugend W15 27.01.2019 / 12:40
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1500 Badjalimbe Veronique 2004 TOG TuS Köln rrh. 5,40 1./II
x 4,77 5,17 x 5,09 5,40

2 1469 Fluthgraf Sophie 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 5,38 2./II
5,38 5,15 5,09 5,22 5,27 -

3 1330 Güsgen Isabell 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 5,26 3./II
x 5,15 5,09 5,08 x 5,26

4 1456 Krieger Nicole 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 5,23 4./II
5,05 x 4,95 5,11 x 5,23

5 1558 Koch Edda 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 5,10 5./II
4,97 5,01 4,95 5,10 x 5,04

6 1234 Leibmann Hannah 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 5,05 6./II
4,84 4,98 5,05 4,88 5,05 4,96

7 1426 Frank Nele 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,88 1./I
4,88 x 4,52 4,47 4,77 x

8 1425 Feldgen Cecile 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,87 7./II
4,87 4,60 4,50 - - -

9 1458 Kopp Helena 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,81 2./I
4,81 4,57 4,41

10 1474 Lambertz Lea 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 4,73 8./II
4,68 4,73 4,72
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Weitsprung, Jugend W15 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 12:40
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

11 1561 Mbenda Aaliyah-Laetitia 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,70 9./II
x x 4,70

12 1246 Hennecke Stella 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 4,67 10./II
4,67 4,48 4,53

13 1245 Tawiah Dörte 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 4,65 11./II
4,50 4,49 4,65

14 1247 Tawiah Dorinda 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 4,63 12./II
4,40 4,63 4,56

15 1559 Macke Marie-Sophie 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,62 3./I
4,54 4,44 4,62

16 1580 Kiesner Charlotte 2004 GER LC Paderborn e.V. 4,57 13./II
4,57 4,50 4,25

17 1235 Kader-Tjijenda Naomi 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 4,56 4./I
4,56 4,47 4,51

18 1554 Chaaban Zeynab Elya 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 4,56 5./I
4,26 4,56 x

19 1466 Zebrowski Eliza 2004 GER Turnerschaft Mülheim-Saarn 4,53 6./I
4,53 4,35 3,37

20 1508 Koudoh Lorraine 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 4,52 14./II
4,52 4,43 4,30

21 1248 Ikuta Anna 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 4,50 7./I
x 4,50 4,48

22 1250 Beister Lea 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 4,50 15./II
4,01 x 4,50

23 1347 Göllner Marlene Noa 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 4,50 8./I
x x 4,50

24 1244 Tawiah Dorina 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 4,49 16./II
x 4,49 3,58

25 1238 Olcay Annalena 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 4,41 17./II
4,41 x x

26 1470 Horsten Louisa 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 4,40 9./I
x 4,26 4,40

27 1353 Fischer Chantal [GK] 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 4,34 18./II
4,31 4,22 4,34

28 1471 Scherz Paula Wilhelmine 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 4,27 10./I
4,27 3,98 x

29 1237 Cremerius Marie 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 4,23 11./I
3,00 4,23 x

30 1351 Föllmer Helen 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 4,21 12./I
x 4,19 4,21

31 1463 Adamek Sarah 2004 GER Turnerschaft Mülheim-Saarn 4,18 13./I
4,10 4,18 4,16

32 1464 Albers Neele 2004 GER Turnerschaft Mülheim-Saarn 4,12 14./I
4,12 4,11 3,46

33 1504 Renken Federica 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 4,11 15./I
4,11 3,96 3,96

34 1587 Schilling Janine 2004 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 3,99 16./I
3,81 3,99 3,71

35 1555 Bruku Tessy 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 3,92 19./II
3,92 x 3,90

36 1343 Schwarz Christina Susanna 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 3,92 20./II
x x 3,92

37 1506 Keita Teneba 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 3,49 17./I
x x 3,49

1465 Schmitz Charlotte 2004 GER Turnerschaft Mülheim-Saarn ogV ./I
x x -

1586 Knipp Paula 2004 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg ogV ./I
x x x
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Weitsprung, Jugend W15 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 12:40
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1339 Mosmondor Lynn 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen abg.

60m, Jugend W13 27.01.2019 / 13:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1522 Schwesig Johanna 2006 GER TV Germania Obermaubach 8,24 1./IV
2 1320 Stupp Finja 2006 GER Dürener TV 8,41 1./I
3 1254 Nicolay Neyomie 2006 BEL ASV Köln 8,58 2./IV
4 1417 Torbohm Lotte 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,69 1./III
5 1252 Schmitz Mia 2006 GER ASV Köln 8,71 3./IV
6 1259 Wendland Malina 2006 GER ASV Köln 8,81 2./III
7 1319 Lochhaas Ayla 2006 GER DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 8,90 4./IV
7 1497 Schubert Johanna 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 8,90 3./III
9 1253 Brand Emma 2006 GER ASV Köln 8,92 5./IV

10 1360 Kadach Saskia 2006 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 8,94 6./IV
11 1483 Pesch Viola 2006 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 9,01 1./II
12 1492 Maier Sonia 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 9,03 2./I
13 1448 Stitz Linda 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,04 4./III
14 1368 Hanke Helene 2006 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 9,06 3./I
15 1427 Heiss Emily 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,07 7./IV
16 1377 Schmidt Angelina 2006 GER LG Remscheid 9,09 4./I
17 1432 Kautz Jasmin 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,14 2./II
17 1433 Krause Valentina 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,14 5./III
19 1430 Kaplanowski Lena Elisabeth 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,17 8./IV
20 1382 Mertens Viktoria 2006 GER Oberodenthaler SC 9,21 6./III
21 1438 Montada Mia 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,23 7./III
22 1260 Wingen Alina 2006 GER ASV Köln 9,31 3./II
23 1385 Märkel Leonie Svala 2006 GER Solinger LC 9,41 4./II
24 1268 Alexander Kaley 2006 GBR ASV Köln 9,42 5./I
25 1484 Krasniqi Lirijana 2006 GER TuS Dierdorf 9,43 8./III
26 1270 Gupta Ivanna 2006 IND ASV Köln 9,57 5./II
27 1392 Kuster Laila Marit 2006 GER Solinger LC 9,61 6./I
28 1499 de Pina Adriane 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 9,66 6./II
29 1271 Hülshoff Theresa 2006 GER ASV Köln 9,81 7./II
30 1267 Lang Sophie 2006 GER ASV Köln 9,82 8./II
31 1403 Romünder Frederike 2006 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 9,84 7./I

Kugelstoß, Jugend M13 (3kg) 27.01.2019 / 13:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1327 Neukirchen Maximilian 2006 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 11,72
10,86 11,13 11,50 11,72 11,49 11,06

2 1436 Leyer Jonas 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,92
8,92 8,48 8,77 8,10 8,40 8,55

3 1424 Eilers Jan Ole 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 7,76
7,70 7,50 7,76 7,16 7,64 7,68

4 1605 Zeimer Timo 2006 GER TV Herkenrath 6,30
6,30 5,89 5,55 5,63 5,75 6,29

5 1450 Weck Tobias 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 6,18
5,63 5,88 5,75 6,18 x 5,76
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60m, Jugend W12 27.01.2019 / 13:20
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1276 Freyer Anna 2007 GER ASV Köln 8,88 1./IV
2 1434 Kusi Sheanna 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,92 2./IV
3 1422 Cals y Abshof Cara 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 8,93 1./III
4 1404 Weiße Noemi 2007 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 9,00 1./I
5 1571 Fröhlich Enna 2007 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 9,17 1./II
6 1277 Schöpgens Eleni 2007 GER ASV Köln 9,27 3./IV
7 1583 Kusmanow Greta 2007 GER ASV Köln 9,29 4./IV
8 1400 Becker Lilith 2007 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 9,37 2./III
9 1579 Rüb Hanna 2007 GER Solinger LC 9,50 2./II

10 1582 Maier Diana 2007 GER ASV Köln 9,54 5./IV
11 1431 Kausch Nina 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,55 3./III
12 1593 Rieske Romy 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,59 2./I
13 1316 Gritz Annica Natalie 2007 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 9,64 6./IV
13 1402 Koko Mona 2007 SUD TalentTeam Leichlingen 9,64 3./II
15 1602 Lewandrowski Mia Lotte 2007 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 9,66 4./III
16 1462 Becker Paulina Johanna 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,69 5./III
17 1585 Knipp Johanna 2007 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 9,72 7./IV
18 1262 Plunder Annabel 2007 GER ASV Köln 9,74 6./III
19 1576 Meyer Anna 2007 GER Solinger LC 9,75 4./II
20 1577 Kettenring Lara 2007 GER Solinger LC 9,76 3./I
21 1263 Kräker Luisa 2007 GER ASV Köln 9,78 7./III
22 1578 Weichsel Marlene 2007 GER Solinger LC 9,83 4./I
23 1592 Mebus Anna 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,87 5./II
24 1594 Schreier Rona 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,95 5./I
25 1572 Solga Emma 2007 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 9,99 6./I
26 1272 Trierscheidt Linn 2007 GER ASV Köln 10,03 8./IV
27 1496 Rodionov Katharina 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 10,08 8./III
28 1486 Özer Leyla 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 10,17 7./I
29 1573 Steuck Lina 2007 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 11,20 6./II

1509 Pflüger Charleen 2007 GER TuS Wesseling n.a. -/II

60m Hürden, Jugend W15 (0,762m) 27.01.2019 / 14:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1564 Reimchen Alexandra 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 9,26 1./IV
2 1469 Fluthgraf Sophie 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 9,38 2./IV
3 1234 Leibmann Hannah 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 9,45 3./IV
4 1425 Feldgen Cecile 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,49 4./IV
5 1330 Güsgen Isabell 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 9,51 5./IV
6 1559 Macke Marie-Sophie 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 9,62 1./III
7 1245 Tawiah Dörte 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 9,73 2./III
8 1558 Koch Edda 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 9,75 3./III
9 1561 Mbenda Aaliyah-Laetitia 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 9,79 6./IV

10 1474 Lambertz Lea 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 9,93 4./III
11 1336 Körsgen Kemi 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 10,01 1./II
12 1247 Tawiah Dorinda 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 10,18 7./IV
12 1333 Helmrich Johanna 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 10,18 2./II
14 1472 Gilleßen Melanie 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 10,20 5./III
15 1458 Kopp Helena 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 10,22 6./III
16 1246 Hennecke Stella 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 10,51 7./III
17 1248 Ikuta Anna 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 10,68 1./I
18 1446 Scheid Nele 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 10,81 3./II
19 1244 Tawiah Dorina 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 10,86 8./IV
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60m Hürden, Jugend W15 (0,762m) - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 14:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

20 1508 Koudoh Lorraine 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 10,89 4./II
21 1466 Zebrowski Eliza 2004 GER Turnerschaft Mülheim-Saarn 10,92 2./I
22 1237 Cremerius Marie 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 10,99 5./II
23 1347 Göllner Marlene Noa 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 11,21 3./I
24 1387 Gehrmann Sabrina 2004 GER Solinger LC 11,24 4./I
25 1463 Adamek Sarah 2004 GER Turnerschaft Mülheim-Saarn 11,27 5./I
26 1351 Föllmer Helen 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 11,92 6./I
27 1353 Fischer Chantal [GK] 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 14,54 6./II

Verwarnung nach R125,5 + 162,5C

60m Hürden, Jugend W14 (0,762m) 27.01.2019 / 14:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1257 Christmann Eva 2005 GER ASV Köln 9,75 1./IV
2 1567 Schüller Anna Lena 2005 GER VFL Engelskirchen 9,79 2./IV
3 1581 Lapsien Ella 2005 GER LC Paderborn e.V. 9,83 3./IV
4 1233 Zein Antonia Luisa 2005 GER ART Düsseldorf 9,85 4./IV
5 1525 Reinecke Maja 2005 GER TV Herkenrath 9,98 5./IV
6 1338 Majer Paulina 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 10,02 6./IV
7 1361 Lülsdorf Cynthia 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 10,03 7./IV
8 1349 Hellmich Karlotta 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 10,09 1./III
9 1518 Kremer Lea 2005 GER TV Bedburg 1927 10,29 1./II

10 1379 Hochdörffer Lara 2005 GER LG Wittgenstein 10,34 2./III
10 1437 Lüke Lola 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 10,34 2./III
12 1371 Bothe Maya 2005 GER LG Remscheid 10,42 1./I
13 1395 Schmitt Sarah 2005 GER Spvgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 10,46 4./III
14 1394 Röhrdanz Liv 2005 GER Spvgg. Lülsdorf-Ranzel 10,47 2./II
15 1373 Christiansen Lara 2005 GER LG Remscheid 10,66 2./I
16 1328 Bartz Frida 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 10,67 3./I
17 1249 Alefelder Lilly 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 10,86 5./III
18 1352 Szymecki Roxana 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 11,16 6./III
19 1365 Plöger Annika 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 11,18 7./III
20 1359 Hasse Lea 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 11,27 8./III
21 1523 Clemens Charlotte 2005 GER TV Herkenrath 11,34 3./II
22 1295 Lütke Notarp Philine 2005 GER ASV Köln 11,85 4./II
23 1364 Lorenz Sara 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 11,94 5./II
24 1401 Guski Laura 2005 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 12,23 4./I
25 1403 Romünder Frederike 2006 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 12,33 5./I
26 1516 Haun Johanna 2005 GER TV Bedburg 1927 12,48 6./II

1553 Bielinski Romy 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 disq. -/IV
R162,8

1400 Becker Lilith 2007 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen abg. -/I
1404 Weiße Noemi 2007 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen n.a. -/II

Stabhochsprung Einlage, Männliche Jugend U18 27.01.2019 / 14:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

3,80 3,90 4,00 4,10 4,20 4,30 4,40 4,50 4,60 4,70 4,80

1 1607 Zenker Luke 2003 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,60
- - - - - O O XO XO XXX

2 1606 Torbohm Finn 2002 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,60
- - - - XO - O O XXO XXX

3 1609 Krins Nikolas 2000 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 4,20
- - XO - O XXX
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Stabhochsprung Einlage, Männliche Jugend U18 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 14:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

3,80 3,90 4,00 4,10 4,20 4,30 4,40 4,50 4,60 4,70 4,80

4 1608 Stollewerk Andre 2002 GER LT DSHS Köln 4,20
- O O XXO O XXX

Weitsprung, Jugend M13 27.01.2019 / 14:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1269 Kuckenberg Gero 2006 GER ASV Köln 4,72
x x 4,72 4,66 x 4,52

2 1415 Hildebrand Kristoffer 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,68
4,61 4,31 4,54 4,68 x 4,58

3 1419 Brill Luca 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,60
4,24 4,31 4,60 4,00 4,16 x

4 1485 Weyer Sidney 2006 GER TuS Dierdorf 4,54
4,27 4,36 4,32 4,50 4,30 4,54

5 1450 Weck Tobias 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,52
4,35 x 4,52 x x x

6 1436 Leyer Jonas 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,50
4,50 4,02 4,02 3,55 3,77 3,94

7 1461 Bourrouag Maurice 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,43
4,43 4,27 4,22 4,13 4,23 4,35

8 1439 Odenthal Mark Norman 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,36
4,24 4,36 4,20 4,08 4,03 4,32

9 1488 Dücker Jonah 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 4,35
4,35 4,25 4,11

10 1255 Franzen Jonas 2006 GER ASV Köln 4,26
4,26 4,21 3,93

11 1231 Laude Lasse Yan 2006 GER Alemannia Aachen 4,19
4,19 x 4,07

12 1605 Zeimer Timo 2006 GER TV Herkenrath 4,07
4,07 x x

13 1498 Schwermer Tim 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 4,01
3,86 3,84 4,01

1460 Lehmann Felix 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen abg.

Weitsprung, Jugend W13 27.01.2019 / 14:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1522 Schwesig Johanna 2006 GER TV Germania Obermaubach 5,42 1./II
5,33 5,30 5,31 5,20 5,36 5,42

2 1320 Stupp Finja 2006 GER Dürener TV 5,00 2./II
4,94 4,88 4,67 4,68 5,00 4,88

3 1253 Brand Emma 2006 GER ASV Köln 4,96 3./II
4,75 4,60 4,57 4,73 4,74 4,96

4 1417 Torbohm Lotte 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,74 4./II
4,61 4,62 4,73 x 4,74 -

5 1252 Schmitz Mia 2006 GER ASV Köln 4,71 5./II
4,22 x 4,71 4,60 x x

6 1427 Heiss Emily 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,44 6./II
x 4,44 4,17 4,32 4,21 4,19

7 1497 Schubert Johanna 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 4,42 7./II
4,42 x 4,22 4,29 4,42 4,32
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Weitsprung, Jugend W13 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 14:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

8 1432 Kautz Jasmin 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,42 8./II
4,14 4,26 4,42 4,22 4,24 4,25

9 1254 Nicolay Neyomie 2006 BEL ASV Köln 4,39 9./II
4,39 4,38 4,31

10 1416 Heydel Jana 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,36 1./I
4,18 4,23 4,36

11 1319 Lochhaas Ayla 2006 GER DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 4,34 10./II
4,27 4,08 4,34

12 1433 Krause Valentina 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,31 11./II
3,88 4,02 4,31

13 1438 Montada Mia 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,30 12./II
4,30 4,21 x

14 1368 Hanke Helene 2006 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 4,28 2./I
4,28 4,18 4,24

15 1259 Wendland Malina 2006 GER ASV Köln 4,11 3./I
4,05 4,11 3,98

16 1382 Mertens Viktoria 2006 GER Oberodenthaler SC 4,07 13./II
4,05 4,07 3,96

17 1448 Stitz Linda 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,03 14./II
3,75 4,03 3,84

18 1492 Maier Sonia 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 3,98 4./I
3,91 x 3,98

19 1484 Krasniqi Lirijana 2006 GER TuS Dierdorf 3,97 15./II
3,97 3,97 3,93

20 1385 Märkel Leonie Svala 2006 GER Solinger LC 3,97 5./I
3,97 3,94 3,91

21 1403 Romünder Frederike 2006 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 3,96 6./I
3,87 3,96 3,68

22 1260 Wingen Alina 2006 GER ASV Köln 3,96 7./I
3,96 x 3,82

23 1392 Kuster Laila Marit 2006 GER Solinger LC 3,94 8./I
3,83 3,94 3,91

24 1271 Hülshoff Theresa 2006 GER ASV Köln 3,90 9./I
3,87 x 3,90

25 1482 Heizmann Alina 2006 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 3,89 10./I
3,83 3,77 3,89

26 1270 Gupta Ivanna 2006 IND ASV Köln 3,82 11./I
3,81 3,80 3,82

27 1267 Lang Sophie 2006 GER ASV Köln 3,77 12./I
3,77 3,65 x

28 1499 de Pina Adriane 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 3,68 13./I
3,66 3,66 3,68

29 1268 Alexander Kaley 2006 GBR ASV Köln 3,64 14./I
3,64 3,52 3,34

Kugelstoß, Jugend M14 (4kg) 27.01.2019 / 14:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1598 Knoth Matthias 2005 GER GSV Porz 9,37
8,69 7,95 8,33 8,30 8,22 9,37

2 1376 Achenbach Louis 2005 GER LG Remscheid 8,85
8,22 8,60 8,70 8,85 8,63 8,68

3 1306 Zuza Til 2005 GER Birkesdorfer TV 8,56
8,04 8,38 8,00 8,43 8,56 8,40
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60m Hürden, Jugend M15 (0,838m) 27.01.2019 / 14:15
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1507 Juresic Matteo 2004 GER TuS Köln rrh. 8,83 1./II
2 1239 Raschke Lorenz Anton 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 9,41 2./II
3 1414 Zirkel Nino 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,48 3./II
4 1457 Priebe Silvan Leonhard 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,59 4./II
5 1532 Bertmann Stephan Jordan 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 9,63 5./II
6 1536 Gallert Jan Hendrick 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 9,97 1./I
7 1543 Mimberg Julius 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 10,14 6./II
8 1546 Thumser Alexander 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 10,41 2./I
9 1348 Vogelsberg Tim 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 10,44 7./II

10 1367 Bauerfeld Ben 2004 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 10,78 3./I
11 1242 Cardeneo Sandro 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 11,51 4./I
12 1243 Menze Fabio 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 11,59 5./I
13 1533 Bornemann Yannik-Ben 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 12,35 6./I

60m Hürden, Jugend M14 (0,838m) 27.01.2019 / 14:15
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1285 Meier Noah 2005 GER ASV Köln 9,17 1./II
2 1283 Dethloff Timon 2005 GER ASV Köln 9,20 2./II
3 1389 Vogel Luca 2005 GER Solinger LC 9,62 3./II
4 1344 Weidenhaupt Felix 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 10,02 4./II
5 1535 El-Zein Moussa 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 10,51 5./II
6 1376 Achenbach Louis 2005 GER LG Remscheid 10,59 1./I
7 1366 Nobers Lucas 2005 GER LC Adler Bottrop 10,92 2./I
8 1308 Keck Jasper 2005 GER DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 10,99 3./I
9 1545 Salvarcioglu Muhammed-Yusuf 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 11,30 4./I

Hochsprung, Jugend M15 27.01.2019 / 14:45
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,53 1,56 1,58 1,60 1,62 1,64 1,66 1,69
(J)

1 1291 Stan Theodor-Mihaiz 2004 ROM ASV Köln 1,66
- - - - - - - - O O - XXO XXX

2 1342 Rudolph Linus 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 1,60
- - - O XO O O XXO XO XXX

3 1241 Wireko Joel 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 1,58
- - - - - XO XO O - XXX

4 1239 Raschke Lorenz Anton 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 1,53
- - O O XO O XXX

5 1414 Zirkel Nino 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,53
- - - O O XO XXX

6 1348 Vogelsberg Tim 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 1,45
O O O XXO XXX

Hochsprung, Jugend M14 27.01.2019 / 14:45
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,53 1,56 1,58 1,60 1,62 1,64 1,66 1,68

1,70

1 1372 Kurtz Lillebror 2005 GER LG Remscheid 1,60
- - O O O O O XO O XXX

2 1409 Müller Hendrik 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,50
O O O O O XXX
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Hochsprung, Jugend M14 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 14:45
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,53 1,56 1,58 1,60 1,62 1,64 1,66 1,68

1,70

3 1240 Haverkamp Lars 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 1,45
O O XO XXO XXX

4 1315 Schädlich Luis 2005 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 1,40
O XXO O XXX

5 1528 Böhmer Yoshua 2005 GER TV Herkenrath 1,40
O XO XO XXX

6 1410 Mai Sven 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,35
O XXO XXX

Hochsprung, Jugend W13 27.01.2019 / 14:45
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,38 1,41 1,44 1,47 1,50 1,53 1,56 1,59

1 1522 Schwesig Johanna 2006 GER TV Germania Obermaubach 1,53
- - O O O O XO O O XO XXX

2 1417 Torbohm Lotte 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,41
O O O XO XXO O XXX

3 1377 Schmidt Angelina 2006 GER LG Remscheid 1,38
- O O XO XXO XXX

4 1432 Kautz Jasmin 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,30
O XO XXO XXX

5 1433 Krause Valentina 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,20
O XXX

Hochsprung, Jugend W12 27.01.2019 / 14:45
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,38 1,41 1,44 1,47 1,50 1,53 1,56 1,59

1 1345 Podgorski Martina 2007 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 1,56
- - - - O O O XO O O O XXX

2 1490 Karlshaus Lotta 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 1,38
O O O XO XXO XXX

3 1404 Weiße Noemi 2007 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 1,30
O XXO XO XXX

4 1592 Mebus Anna 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,30
O O XXO XXX

5 1593 Rieske Romy 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,25
XO XO XXX

6 1422 Cals y Abshof Cara 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,20
O XXX

1594 Schreier Rona 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen ogV
XXX

Kugelstoß, Jugend W15 (3kg) 27.01.2019 / 15:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1561 Mbenda Aaliyah-Laetitia 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 12,68
9,50 11,60 11,38 12,68 x 12,02

2 1458 Kopp Helena 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 12,00
12,00 11,26 10,81 11,92 11,87 11,68

3 1562 Meier Jana 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 10,59
9,99 10,37 10,36 10,59 9,92 x
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Kugelstoß, Jugend W15 (3kg) - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 15:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

4 1247 Tawiah Dorinda 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 10,46
9,29 10,16 10,28 10,39 10,37 10,46

5 1245 Tawiah Dörte 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 10,20
9,63 10,08 8,61 9,70 10,20 x

6 1343 Schwarz Christina Susanna 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 9,37
9,37 8,84 9,18 9,23 x 9,33

7 1244 Tawiah Dorina 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 8,33
8,33 7,75 8,23 7,84 7,82 7,20

8 1246 Hennecke Stella 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 7,90
7,45 7,90 7,12 x 6,68 6,92

9 1236 Selzer Johanna 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 7,80
7,80 7,08 x

10 1238 Olcay Annalena 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 7,79
7,30 7,79 x

11 1235 Kader-Tjijenda Naomi 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 7,74
7,74 7,67 7,55

12 1250 Beister Lea 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 7,50
6,86 5,70 7,50

13 1478 Morsbach Vanessa 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 7,05
6,85 7,05 7,01

14 1353 Fischer Chantal [GK] 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 6,00
5,23 5,56 6,00

800m, Jugend M13 27.01.2019 / 15:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1269 Kuckenberg Gero 2006 GER ASV Köln 2:37,77
2 1547 Hirse Fynn Luca 2006 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 2:38,53
3 1461 Bourrouag Maurice 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:39,42
4 1231 Laude Lasse Yan 2006 GER Alemannia Aachen 2:41,97
5 1419 Brill Luca 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:42,44
6 1605 Zeimer Timo 2006 GER TV Herkenrath 2:44,41
7 1549 Kiltz Simon 2006 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 2:45,13
8 1548 Roos Edmund 2006 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 2:52,91

1450 Weck Tobias 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen abg.

Weitsprung, Jugend M12 27.01.2019 / 15:30
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1495 Merheim Jan Emanuel 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 4,57
4,55 4,49 4,57 4,18 4,48 4,38

2 1589 Berndt Tim Eric 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,44
4,44 4,32 4,22 3,88 4,14 4,25

3 1325 Helten Noah 2007 GER GSV Porz 4,42
4,42 4,33 4,42 x 4,27 -

4 1494 Merheim Finn Jakob 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 4,38
4,35 4,33 4,38 4,22 x x

5 1275 Dokubo Joah 2007 GER ASV Köln 4,24
4,24 3,85 3,90 3,97 3,78 4,00

6 1588 Dotzek Senad 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,18
4,09 4,11 4,18 3,96 4,00 x

7 1487 Bacher Vincent 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 4,18
3,86 3,92 4,18 4,01 3,86 3,90
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Weitsprung, Jugend M12 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 15:30
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

8 1311 Kara Timucin 2007 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 4,10
4,10 - - - - -

9 1596 Wessendorf Gianluca 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,88
3,62 3,84 3,88 3,86 3,77 3,77

10 1493 Max Florian 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 3,87
3,86 3,87 3,86

11 1595 Mauer Julian 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,73
3,73 3,58 3,60

12 1261 Kleiner Theo 2007 GER ASV Köln 3,55
3,50 x 3,55

1575 Odendahl Philip 2007 GER Solinger LC abg.

1600 Hartmann Johann 2007 GER TV Herkenrath abg.

800m, Jugend M12 27.01.2019 / 15:45
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1495 Merheim Jan Emanuel 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 2:32,82 1./I
2 1494 Merheim Finn Jakob 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 2:33,27 2./I
3 1435 Lachnit Bo 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:39,17 1./II
4 1311 Kara Timucin 2007 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 2:41,92 2./II
5 1491 Klose Paul 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 2:44,12 3./I
6 1612 Unverzagt Lucian 2008 GER PSV Wuppertal 2:45,19 3./II
7 1610 Fiedrich Tim 2008 GER PSV Wuppertal 2:45,27 4./II
8 1396 Penno Luis 2008 GER SSG Königswinter 2:50,73 5./II
9 1600 Hartmann Johann 2007 GER TV Herkenrath 2:51,57 6./II

10 1493 Max Florian 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 2:52,21 4./I
11 1570 Vetter Daniel 2007 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 2:52,33 5./I
12 1405 Klima Jonas 2008 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 2:52,67 7./II
13 1595 Mauer Julian 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3:00,26 6./I
14 1596 Wessendorf Gianluca 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3:00,52 7./I
15 1613 Holz Paul 2008 GER PSV Wuppertal 3:02,07 8./II

Kugelstoß, Jugend W14 (3kg) 27.01.2019 / 15:45
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1428 Hillebrand Katharina 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 10,86
10,86 10,32 10,25 9,78 10,42 10,26

2 1313 Klaus Luisa 2005 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 10,71
9,84 10,12 10,23 9,33 10,36 10,71

3 1550 Amuah Angela 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 10,39
9,86 x 10,39 9,70 x x

4 1429 Junior Liana 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,89
8,46 8,34 8,95 9,14 9,57 9,89

5 1379 Hochdörffer Lara 2005 GER LG Wittgenstein 9,65
9,52 9,57 9,65 - - -

6 1445 Sandmann Jule 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 9,19
8,84 x 8,40 9,19 8,69 8,91

7 1257 Christmann Eva 2005 GER ASV Köln 9,16
8,07 8,51 8,92 9,15 x 9,16

8 1304 Kastenholz Sarah 2005 GER Birkesdorfer TV 9,15
9,15 8,92 9,14 - - -
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Kugelstoß, Jugend W14 (3kg) - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 15:45
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

9 1375 Böker Hanna 2005 GER LG Remscheid 8,63
7,58 7,55 8,54 8,63 8,61 x

10 1302 Özdemir Azra 2005 GER ASV Köln 8,54
8,28 8,10 8,54 8,20 x 8,52

11 1551 Becker Mia 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 7,81
7,44 7,71 7,81

12 1552 Behr Jule 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 7,73
7,73 7,04 6,92

13 1301 Özdemir Aysu 2005 GER ASV Köln 7,51
6,90 7,51 6,77

14 1442 Post Teresa 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 7,23
6,63 7,23 6,82

15 1449 Terlinden Hanna Katharina 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 7,04
6,68 6,44 7,04

16 1373 Christiansen Lara 2005 GER LG Remscheid 6,95
6,44 x 6,95

17 1323 Laub Berenike 2005 GER Eintracht Duisburg 1848 6,73
6,15 6,73 5,94

18 1567 Schüller Anna Lena 2005 GER VFL Engelskirchen 6,20
6,15 6,20 x

19 1249 Alefelder Lilly 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 6,12
6,12 5,00 4,80

20 1374 Wiegand Sara 2005 GER LG Remscheid 6,09
5,87 4,81 6,09

21 1307 Bayerl Corinna 2005 GER DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 5,35
5,35 5,02 4,61

800m, Jugend M15 27.01.2019 / 16:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1384 Schaffrath Jonas 2004 GER Rhein-Berg Runners 2:09,63
2 1566 Hoberg Felix 2004 GER VFL Engelskirchen 2:10,62
3 1331 Haupt Anton Paul 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2:14,57
4 1481 Schröder Nils Arne 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 2:15,36
5 1355 Krott Ole 2004 GER LAV Habbelrath-Grefrath 2:16,76
6 1544 Paulus Robert Laurens 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 2:25,01

Weitsprung, Jugend W12 27.01.2019 / 16:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1434 Kusi Sheanna 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,48 1./II
4,36 4,07 4,48 4,31 4,33 3,81

2 1406 Müller Lara 2007 GER Troisdorfer LG 4,38 1./I
4,28 4,38 - 4,10 4,30 4,27

3 1571 Fröhlich Enna 2007 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 4,33 2./I
4,10 4,22 4,26 4,21 4,33 x

4 1422 Cals y Abshof Cara 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,21 2./II
3,78 3,96 4,21 3,97 4,16 4,04

5 1443 Pötzsch Helena 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4,20 3./I
4,00 4,05 4,20 4,04 3,93 3,89

6 1276 Freyer Anna 2007 GER ASV Köln 4,16 3./II
4,16 4,11 3,92 2,89 4,00 3,63

7 1582 Maier Diana 2007 GER ASV Köln 4,03 4./II
3,83 x 4,03 3,90 4,00 4,00
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Weitsprung, Jugend W12 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 16:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

8 1277 Schöpgens Eleni 2007 GER ASV Köln 4,01 5./II
4,01 3,80 3,98 x x x

9 1431 Kausch Nina 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,98 6./II
3,51 3,98 3,60

10 1593 Rieske Romy 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,94 4./I
3,94 3,87 3,81

11 1262 Plunder Annabel 2007 GER ASV Köln 3,87 7./II
3,74 3,87 3,87

12 1591 Lutz Milana 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,86 5./I
3,49 3,86 3,53

13 1404 Weiße Noemi 2007 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 3,85 8./II
3,85 3,59 3,50

14 1402 Koko Mona 2007 SUD TalentTeam Leichlingen 3,80 9./II
3,19 3,52 3,80

15 1490 Karlshaus Lotta 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 3,74 6./I
3,74 3,63 3,68

16 1462 Becker Paulina Johanna 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,72 10./II
3,46 3,72 3,68

17 1585 Knipp Johanna 2007 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 3,68 7./I
x 3,67 3,68

18 1400 Becker Lilith 2007 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 3,64 11./II
3,46 3,64 3,41

19 1578 Weichsel Marlene 2007 GER Solinger LC 3,63 8./I
3,63 3,46 3,54

20 1576 Meyer Anna 2007 GER Solinger LC 3,62 9./I
3,32 3,30 3,62

21 1496 Rodionov Katharina 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 3,60 10./I
3,60 3,54 3,24

22 1486 Özer Leyla 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 3,58 11./I
3,58 3,40 x

23 1579 Rüb Hanna 2007 GER Solinger LC 3,56 12./I
3,42 3,53 3,56

24 1572 Solga Emma 2007 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 3,55 13./I
x x 3,55

25 1592 Mebus Anna 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,54 14./I
3,47 x 3,54

26 1316 Gritz Annica Natalie 2007 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 3,53 12./II
3,53 3,21 3,45

27 1602 Lewandrowski Mia Lotte 2007 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 3,40 13./II
3,12 3,35 3,40

28 1594 Schreier Rona 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3,34 15./I
3,32 3,34 3,22

29 1577 Kettenring Lara 2007 GER Solinger LC 3,30 16./I
x 3,30 3,20

30 1573 Steuck Lina 2007 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 3,00 17./I
x 3,00 2,87

31 1454 Jourdan Josephine 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2,77 14./II
2,75 2,77 2,75

1453 Pasak Naomi 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen abg.

1509 Pflüger Charleen 2007 GER TuS Wesseling abg.
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800m, Jugend M14 27.01.2019 / 16:15
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1530 Nitz Florian 2005 GER TV Voerde 2:20,19 1./II
2 1308 Keck Jasper 2005 GER DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 2:25,24 1./I
3 1240 Haverkamp Lars 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 2:26,43 2./II
4 1321 Ugurbas Tugcan 2005 GER Dürener TV 2:26,82 3./II
5 1232 Plümacher Viktor 2005 GER ART Düsseldorf 2:29,09 4./II
6 1467 van Thiel Jonah 2005 GER Turnverein Ratingen 2:29,99 5./II
7 1614 Kölln Max 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2:31,44 6./II
8 1279 Grütters Tim 2005 GER ASV Köln 2:37,00 2./I
9 1357 Krings Henning 2005 GER LAZ Mönchengladbach 2:37,46 3./I

10 1541 Kauder Sandro 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 2:40,70 4./I
11 1502 Pallaske Gereon 2005 GER TuS Köln rrh. 2:42,14 5./I
12 1317 Klaus Matvej 2005 GER DJK Novesia Neuss 2:42,25 6./I

1344 Weidenhaupt Felix 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen abg. -/II

Hochsprung, Jugend W15 27.01.2019 / 16:15
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,49 1,52 1,55 1,58 1,61 1,64

1 1564 Reimchen Alexandra 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 1,58
- - - O O O XXO O XXX

2 1558 Koch Edda 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 1,55
- - - O XO O O XXX

3 1458 Kopp Helena 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,49
- - O O O XXX

4 1353 Fischer Chantal [GK] 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 1,49
O O O XO XO XXX

5 1330 Güsgen Isabell 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 1,49
- - O XO XXO XX-

6 1234 Leibmann Hannah 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 1,45
- O O O XXX

7 1559 Macke Marie-Sophie 2004 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 1,45
O O O XXO XXX

8 1236 Selzer Johanna 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 1,40
O XO XO XXX

9 1235 Kader-Tjijenda Naomi 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 1,30
XO XXX

Hochsprung, Jugend W14 27.01.2019 / 16:15
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,49 1,52 1,55 1,58 1,61 1,64 1,67
(J)

1 1447 Schulz Sophie 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,64
- - - O O O O O O O XXX

2 1379 Hochdörffer Lara 2005 GER LG Wittgenstein 1,52
O O XO O XO O XXX

3 1563 Owczarski Melanie 2005 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 1,45
O O O XO XXX

4 1349 Hellmich Karlotta 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 1,45
O XO O XXO X-

5 1371 Bothe Maya 2005 GER LG Remscheid 1,40
O O O XXX

6 1233 Zein Antonia Luisa 2005 GER ART Düsseldorf 1,40
O O XXO XXX

7 1251 Nowak Emilia 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf 1,35
O O XXX
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Hochsprung, Jugend W14 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 16:15
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,49 1,52 1,55 1,58 1,61 1,64 1,67
(J)

7 1358 Dastler Hannah 2005 GER LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 1,35
O O XXX

9 1304 Kastenholz Sarah 2005 GER Birkesdorfer TV 1,35
XXO XO XXX

1401 Guski Laura 2005 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen abg.

1249 Alefelder Lilly 2005 GER ASC Düsseldorf abg.

1346 Höpfner Anastasia 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen abg.

Hochsprung, Jugend M13 27.01.2019 / 16:15
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,38 1,41 1,44 1,47 1,50 1,53 1,56 1,59

1 1415 Hildebrand Kristoffer 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,41
- - O O XO XXO XXX

2 1419 Brill Luca 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,38
- - O XO O XXX

Hochsprung, Jugend M12 27.01.2019 / 16:15
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,38 1,41 1,44 1,47 1,50 1,53 1,56 1,59

1 1439 Odenthal Mark Norman 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,35
O XO O O XXX

2 1325 Helten Noah 2007 GER GSV Porz 1,30
O O XO XXX

3 1589 Berndt Tim Eric 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,20
O XXX

4 1596 Wessendorf Gianluca 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1,20
XO XXX

1493 Max Florian 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. abg.

800m, Jugend W15 27.01.2019 / 16:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1333 Helmrich Johanna 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2:30,71 1./II
2 1336 Körsgen Kemi 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2:32,18 2./II
3 1423 Dittrich Anna 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:32,56 1./I
4 1309 Taschbach Lina 2004 GER DJK Frankenberg 1912 Aachen 2:34,02 3./II
5 1452 Ziegler Franziska 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:34,31 2./I
6 1303 Lehnen Zoe 2004 GER ASV Süchteln 2:36,75 4./II
7 1475 Winzen Romy 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 2:36,77 5./II
8 1341 Römmen Sophie Charlotte 2004 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2:38,54 6./II
9 1603 Sausen Isabella 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 2:43,70 3./I

10 1477 Houben Sofia 2004 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 2:43,75 4./I
11 1446 Scheid Nele 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:48,88 5./I
12 1604 Hellmich Anna 2004 GER TV Herkenrath 2:56,09 6./I
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800m, Jugend W14 27.01.2019 / 16:40
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1356 Wienold Antonia 2005 GER LAZ Mönchengladbach 2:33,43 1./II
2 1567 Schüller Anna Lena 2005 GER VFL Engelskirchen 2:34,19 2./II
3 1340 Matheus Sonja 2005 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2:34,95 1./I
4 1373 Christiansen Lara 2005 GER LG Remscheid 2:35,91 2./I
5 1383 Klee Viktoria-Lynn 2005 GER OSC Waldniel 2:35,96 3./II
6 1514 van Bebber Katharina 2005 GER TuS Xanten 2:37,02 4./II
7 1305 Reimbold Flora 2005 GER Birkesdorfer TV 2:37,97 5./II
8 1524 Welz Anna 2005 GER TV Herkenrath 2:38,26 6./II
9 1505 Renken Malena 2005 GER TuS Köln rrh. 2:40,03 7./II

10 1420 Blank Sophie 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:42,26 3./I
11 1451 Wepler Sarah 2005 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:51,58 4./I
12 1476 Bäuerle Lea 2005 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 2:57,90 5./I
13 1369 Fröhlich Wencke 2005 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 3:00,84 6./I
14 1378 Krugmann Lina 2005 GER LG Remscheid 3:00,98 7./I

Kugelstoß, Jugend M15 (4kg) 27.01.2019 / 16:40
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 - - V5 - - V6 -

1 1241 Wireko Joel 2004 GER ASC Düsseldorf 13,46
11,68 12,44 13,46 x 11,90 x

2 1414 Zirkel Nino 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 12,13
x 12,13 11,47 9,55 10,95 x

3 1457 Priebe Silvan Leonhard 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 11,50
10,90 9,92 11,19 10,48 11,50 11,23

4 1455 Schweizer Benedikt 2004 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 10,12
10,04 10,12 9,89 10,00 9,84 10,03

5 1239 Raschke Lorenz Anton 2004 GER ART Düsseldorf 9,71
x 8,73 9,71 9,39 9,55 x

800m, Jugend W13 27.01.2019 / 16:50
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1489 Heil Emma 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 2:31,34
2 1492 Maier Sonia 2006 GER TuS Köln rrh. 2:33,48
3 1377 Schmidt Angelina 2006 GER LG Remscheid 2:45,34
4 1268 Alexander Kaley 2006 GBR ASV Köln 2:46,12
5 1368 Hanke Helene 2006 GER Leichlinger Turnverein 2:47,41
6 1403 Romünder Frederike 2006 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen 2:53,19
7 1482 Heizmann Alina 2006 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 3:03,61
8 1432 Kautz Jasmin 2006 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3:04,95

800m, Jugend W12 27.01.2019 / 17:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 1568 Sluijpers Kiara 2007 NED AVON Heerlen 2:43,21 1./I
2 1591 Lutz Milana 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:49,65 2./I
3 1406 Müller Lara 2007 GER Troisdorfer LG 2:50,84 3./I
4 1582 Maier Diana 2007 GER ASV Köln 2:52,23 1./II
5 1490 Karlshaus Lotta 2007 GER TuS Köln rrh. 2:56,58 2./II
6 1402 Koko Mona 2007 SUD TalentTeam Leichlingen 2:59,01 3./II
7 1601 Winzen Janne 2007 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 2:59,34 4./II
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800m, Jugend W12 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 17:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

8 1272 Trierscheidt Linn 2007 GER ASV Köln 2:59,43 5./II
9 1263 Kräker Luisa 2007 GER ASV Köln 3:08,07 6./II

10 1594 Schreier Rona 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3:09,23 4./I
11 1592 Mebus Anna 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3:09,59 5./I
12 1262 Plunder Annabel 2007 GER ASV Köln 3:10,55 6./I
13 1462 Becker Paulina Johanna 2008 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3:14,66 7./II
14 1576 Meyer Anna 2007 GER Solinger LC 3:20,76 7./I

1454 Jourdan Josephine 2007 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen aufg. -/I
1400 Becker Lilith 2007 GER TalentTeam Leichlingen abg. -/II

4x200m, Männliche Jugend U16 27.01.2019 / 17:15
Zeitläufe
Rang Name Nat Verein Leistung

1 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1:48,59
1: 1414, Zirkel Nino (2004) 2: 1457, Priebe Silvan Leonhard (2004)
3: 1455, Schweizer Benedikt (2004) 4: 1441, Piwonski Bastian (2005)

2 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:00,51
1: 1436, Leyer Jonas (2006) 2: 1410, Mai Sven (2005)
3: 1409, Müller Hendrik (2005) 4: 1415, Hildebrand Kristoffer (2006)

LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 1 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen abg.
1: 1331, Haupt Anton Paul (2004) 2: 1342, Rudolph Linus (2004)
3: 1335, Galin Jannes (2005) 4: 1614, Kölln Max (2005)

4x200m, Weibliche Jugend U16 27.01.2019 / 17:40
Zeitläufe
Rang Name Nat Verein Leistung

1 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1:49,19 1./IV
1: 1426, Frank Nele (2004) 2: 1456, Krieger Nicole (2004)
3: 1425, Feldgen Cecile (2004) 4: 1447, Schulz Sophie (2005)

2 StG Düsseldorf 2 1 GER StG Düsseldorf 2 1:49,88 1./II
1: 1244, Tawiah Dorina (2004) 2: 1245, Tawiah Dörte (2004)
3: 1234, Leibmann Hannah (2004) 4: 1247, Tawiah Dorinda (2004)

3 LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 1 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 1:52,74 2./II
1: 1338, Majer Paulina (2005) 2: 1330, Güsgen Isabell (2004)
3: 1333, Helmrich Johanna (2004) 4: 1336, Körsgen Kemi (2004)

4 TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 1 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 1:52,77 2./IV
1: 1469, Fluthgraf Sophie (2004) 2: 1470, Horsten Louisa (2004)
3: 1474, Lambertz Lea (2004) 4: 1479, Helf Johanna (2004)

5 TuS Köln rrh. GER TuS Köln rrh. 1:53,84 3./IV
1: 1508, Koudoh Lorraine (2004) 2: 1503, Tsassi Melia Ibelka (2004)
3: 1504, Renken Federica (2004) 4: 1500, Badjalimbe Veronique (2004)

6 TV Herkenrath GER TV Herkenrath 1:56,01 4./IV
1: 1527, Bens Sofia (2004) 2: 1525, Reinecke Maja (2005)
3: 1524, Welz Anna (2005) 4: 1526, Ruppach Jule (2004)

7 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1:56,11 1./III
1: 1412, Duch Jana (2004) 2: 1413, Schmitz Alisa Maria (2004)
3: 1452, Ziegler Franziska (2004) 4: 1459, Kausch Sophie (2004)

8 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1:59,30 2./III
1: 1446, Scheid Nele (2004) 2: 1423, Dittrich Anna (2004)
3: 1451, Wepler Sarah (2005) 4: 1420, Blank Sophie (2005)

9 TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 3 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 2:00,05 3./III
1: 1471, Scherz Paula Wilhelmine (2004) 2: 1478, Morsbach Vanessa (2004)
3: 1473, Friedrich Jule (2005) 4: 1472, Gilleßen Melanie (2004)

10 LG Remscheid GER LG Remscheid 2:00,80 3./II
1: 1370, Blondiaux Lee Ann (2005) 2: 1371, Bothe Maya (2005)
3: 1374, Wiegand Sara (2005) 4: 1373, Christiansen Lara (2005)

11 LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2 GER LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 2:00,86 1./I
1: 1340, Matheus Sonja (2005) 2: 1341, Römmen Sophie Charlotte (2004)
3: 1332, Henseler Cosima (2004) 4: 1343, Schwarz Christina Susanna (2004)

12 TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 2 GER TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 2:05,55 4./III
1: 1476, Bäuerle Lea (2005) 2: 1475, Winzen Romy (2004)
3: 1603, Sausen Isabella (2004) 4: 1477, Houben Sofia (2004)
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4x200m, Weibliche Jugend U16 - Fortsetzung 27.01.2019 / 17:40
Zeitläufe
Rang Name Nat Verein Leistung

13 TV Bedburg 1927 GER TV Bedburg 1927 2:06,86 2./I
1: 1519, Lorenzi Lucy (2004) 2: 1518, Kremer Lea (2005)
3: 1521, Velden Denise (2005) 4: 1516, Haun Johanna (2005)

StG Düsseldorf 2 2 GER StG Düsseldorf 2 disq. -/I
R. 170,7
1: 1233, Zein Antonia Luisa (2005) 2: 1251, Nowak Emilia (2005)
3: 1250, Beister Lea (2004) 4: 1246, Hennecke Stella (2004)


